
KOREA MEETING SATURDAY, 06 AUG 2022

R5 06 Aug 2022 | Newmarket | MAIDEN FILLIES’ STAKES
Distance: 1408m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP8,000
8:20 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 
	 1	
	 2	
	 3	
	 4	
	 5	
	 6	
	 7	

BRIGHT DIAMOND (IRE)
ELEGANT CHARM (IRE)
JALAPA
LIBERALIST
MAGICAL SUNSET (IRE)
PRIMARY PROCESS (IRE)
RIVER NAVER (FR)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58

5
4
7
1
3
6
2

C LEE
JAMES DOYLE
R HORNBY
DAVID EGAN
R SCOTT
C SHEPHERD
C FALLON

K R BURKE
C APPLEBY
R BECKETT
M BELL
R HANNON
G SCOTT
W HAGGAS

2
2
2
2
2
2
2

F
F
F
F
F
F
F

IRE
IRE
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 BRIGHT DIAMOND (IRE) Trainer: K R Burke Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Lee WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: El Kabeir (USA) Dam: Starlite Sienna (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Sheikh Rashid Dalmook Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................

2 ELEGANT CHARM (IRE) Trainer: C Appleby Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: James Doyle WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Exceed And Excel (AUS) Dam: Silk Words J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................

3 JALAPA Trainer: R Beckett Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Hornby WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Expert Eye Dam: Mirabilis (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Juddmonte

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................

4 LIBERALIST Trainer: M Bell Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: David Egan WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pivotal Dam: Carenot (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Maclennan, Sangster, Magnier & Shanaha

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
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KOREA MEETING SATURDAY, 06 AUG 2022

5 MAGICAL SUNSET (IRE) Trainer: R Hannon Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Scott WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Fikrah J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Amo Racing Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................

6 PRIMARY PROCESS (IRE) Trainer: G Scott Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Shepherd WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Caravaggio (USA) Dam: Peloponnese (FR) (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Niarchos Family

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................

7 RIVER NAVER (FR) Trainer: W Haggas Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Fallon WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Showcasing Dam: Imperialistic Diva (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: St Albans Bloodstock Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
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KOREA MEETING SATURDAY, 06 AUG 2022

R6 06 Aug 2022 | Newmarket | NATIONAL STUD HANDICAP
Distance: 2414m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP11,000
9:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 244236
	 2	 453139
	 3	 051513
	 4	 236390
	 5	 245602

MADAME AMBASSADOR
CABRAKAN (IRE)
FEARLESS BAY (IRE)
DARK MYSTERY (IRE)
MASHKUUR (IRE)

62
62
60
58.5
58

2
5
3
4
1

R KINGSCOTE
S M LEVEY
JAMES DOYLE
DAVID EGAN
T HEARD  1.5 

C & M JOHNSTON
R HANNON
E DUNLOP
I WILLIAMS
CHAPPLE-HYAM

3
3
3
3
3

F
C
G
G
G

UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE

76
76
72
69
68

	11-�1�-4-3
	11-�1�-0-4
	 7-�2�-0-1
	 7-�0�-1-2
	11-�0�-4-1

$17,221
$9,787
$6,700
$6,554
$11,786

	2-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-2-0

1 2 3 4 5

1 MADAME AMBASSADOR Trainer: C & M Johnston Barrier: 2 Total: 11-1-4-3 Prize Money: $17,221
Jockey: R Kingscote WT: 62 Good: 5-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-2-1 Yielding: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: Lady Jane Digby J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss K Rausing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 22Apr22	 DON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 3]	 F Norton	 57.5	 $10	 Wootton’sun	 2:08.01		  ...... 1½........................ no extra inside final furlong
4 of 6	 12May22	 SAL	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 5]	 B Curtis	 56.5	 $7	 Brayden Star	 2:05.67		  .... 12¼.......plugged on but well held from over 1f out
2 of 5	 02Jun22	 HAM	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	 2]	 J Hart	 58	 $6	 Savvy Knight	 2:24.17		  ...... 1½...................... stayed on inside final furlong
3 of 5	 17Jun22	 GWO	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 2]	 F Norton	 58	 $10	 Bizarre Law	 2:35.99		  ...... 1¾..............lost 2nd and no extra towards finish
6 of 6	 05Jul22	 PFR	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 7]	 J Hart	 57.5	 $3.3	 Wor Willie	 2:36.70		  .... 15¾............................... weakened over 1f out

2 CABRAKAN (IRE) Trainer: R Hannon Barrier: 5 Total: 11-1-0-4 Prize Money: $9,787
Jockey: S M Levey WT: 62 Good: 8-1-0-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-1-0-4 Yielding: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Divine Prophet (AUS) Dam: Ready’s Legend (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 06/07/22 (31 Days)
Owner: Mr Michael Pescod

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 03Jun22	 DON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	10]	 D O’neill	 62	 $5.5	 Mackenzie Rose	 2:10.96		  .... 12¼................. ridden and weakened over 2f out
3 of 9	 22Jun22	 BAT	 turf	 2600	  F 	 HCP	 73	 [	 9]	 Rossa Ryan	 59	 $12	 Caramelised	 2:46.11		  ......... 3............... kept on well final 100 yards for 3rd
1 of 9	 06Jul22	 KMP	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 1]	 P Dobbs	 60	 $7.5	 Mille Miglia	 2:20.84		  ........nk.........................................stayed on well
3 of 3	 14Jul22	 EPS	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 3]	 A Voikhansky	 60.5	 $8	 Caius Chorister	 2:40.64		  .... 12¾......................................... never a threat
9 of 12	 29Jul22	 GWO	turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	11]	 Rossa Ryan	 56	 $41	 Caius Chorister	 2:24.13		  .... 10½......................... no impression final furlong

3 FEARLESS BAY (IRE) Trainer: E Dunlop Barrier: 3 Total: 7-2-0-1 Prize Money: $6,700
Jockey: James Doyle WT: 60 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-2-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Siyouni (FR) Dam: Monroe Bay (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-0 Last Win: 27/04/22 (101 Days)
Owner: Mr Paul Turner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 29Oct21	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 7]	 M Harley	 57.5	 $101	 Filistine	 1:27.56		  ...... 9¾.............................. weakened final furlong
1 of 7	 11Nov21	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 3]	 M Harley	 62	 $*2.2	 Jacks Profit	 2:08.09	 	 ...... 1¼.................................................. readily
5 of 11	 16Apr22	 NTT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	11]	 N Callan	 61	 $*3.8	 Solanna	 2:09.42		  ...... 7½................. one pace and beaten over 1f out
1 of 9	 27Apr22	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	 1]	 H Doyle	 61	 $3.8	 Benjamin Bear	 2:00.34		  ......... 2.............................................. ridden out
3 of 8	 01Aug22	 WND	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 5]	 T Marquand	 59.5	 $10	 Elena’s Gift	 2:06.28		  ...... 2¾............................ stayed on towards finish

4 DARK MYSTERY (IRE) Trainer: I Williams Barrier: 4 Total: 7-0-1-2 Prize Money: $6,554
Jockey: David Egan WT: 58.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Jakonda (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr R S Brookhouse

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 06Oct21	 NTT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 5]	 B Curtis	 58	 $7.5	 Grenoble	 1:48.32		  ...... 6¾...................................kept on same pace
6 of 7	 22Apr22	 DON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 10	 [	 7]	 B Curtis	 56	 $19	 Wootton’sun	 2:08.01		  .... 25¼..............................................weakened
3 of 5	 19May22	 SAN	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 2]	 Rossa Ryan	 57.5	 $41	 Duty Bound	 3:06.24		  ...... 3¼................................................. kept on
9 of 11	 04Jun22	 DON	 turf	 2900	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 7]	 L Morris	 55.5	 $34	 Salvator Mundi	 3:06.12		  .... 12¼........................................... soon beaten
13 of 14	 02Jul22	 HDO	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 2]	 A Mullen	 52.5	 $51	 Nathanael Greene	 3:07.19		  .... 15½............. soon weakened and not much room
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KOREA MEETING SATURDAY, 06 AUG 2022

5 MASHKUUR (IRE) Trainer: Chapple-Hyam Barrier: 1 Total: 11-0-4-1 Prize Money: $11,786
Jockey: T Heard (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 7-0-3-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-2-0
Sire: El Kabeir (USA) Dam: Glimmer Of Peace (IRE) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr M Almutairi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 5	 19Feb22	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 3]	 R Kingscote	 59	 $--	 State Legend	 2:06.23		  ...... 2¾.....................................kept on one pace
5 of 8	 17Mar22	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 4]	 S M Levey	 60.5	 $17	 Phantasy Mac	 1:48.05		  ...... 2¾.kept on but never going pace to reach leaders
6 of 10	 19Apr22	 YAR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 3]	 D Tudhope	 60.5	 $13	 Jalea Moon	 2:08.05		  ......... 3......................weakened inside final furlong
10 of 12	 08Jul22	 NMJ	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 3]	 T Heard	 50.5	 $126	 New London	 2:01.81		  .... 17¼............................... weakened over 1f out
2 of 6	 23Jul22	 LIN	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 2]	 T Heard	 55	 $--	 Neandra	 2:29.02		  ......... 6................................................ no extra
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KOREA MEETING SATURDAY, 06 AUG 2022

R7 06 Aug 2022 | Newmarket | AGENTS HANDICAP
Distance: 2012m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP25,000
10:05 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 105206
	 2	 1438
	 3	 8117
	 4	 712532
	 5	 290419
	 6	 468141

KENZAI WARRIOR (USA)
DARAMETHOS (IRE)
FALLING SHADOW (IRE)
WONDER ELMOSSMAN (IRE)
WHITEFEATHERSFALL (IRE)
NIGHT OF LUXURY

64.5
59.5
59.5
57.5
57
56

6
3
4
2
5
1

S M LEVEY
B SAYETTE  1.5 
JAMES DOYLE
J F EGAN
C FALLON
DAVID EGAN

R TEAL
J & T GOSDEN
C APPLEBY
J S MOORE
C & M JOHNSTON
S BIN SUROOR

5
4
3
4
3
3

G
G
G
H
C
G

USA
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK

95
84
92
79
86
84

	13-�3�-1-0
	 4-�1�-0-1
	 4-�1�-0-0
	13-�2�-6-1
	 8-�1�-2-0
	 9-�2�-1-1

$47,025
$6,130
$5,940
$25,534
$13,436
$15,843

	3-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-0-1
	2-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�2�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 KENZAI WARRIOR (USA) Trainer: R Teal Barrier: 6 Total: 13-3-1-0 Prize Money: $47,025
Jockey: S M Levey WT: 64.5 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b usa g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-2-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Karakontie (JPN) Dam: Lemon Sakhee (CAN) (CAN) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-1-0 Last Win: 29/09/21 (311 Days)
Owner: Rae And Carol Borras

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 20	 16Oct21	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 92	 [	22]	 H Doyle	 58.5	 $--	 Aldaary	 1:42.64		  ...... 6¾........................................ never involved
5 of 10	 24Nov21	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 88	 [	 3]	 J Mitchell	 58	 $*3.1	 Madame Tantzy	 1:39.72		  ...... 3¼..................................... never dangerous
2 of 3	 10Jan22	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 HCP	 106	 [	 1]	 J Mitchell	 57.5	 $--	 Fox Tal	 1:59.87		  ........ ½............................. never able to challenge
12 of 18	 17Jun22	 ASC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	19]	 J Mitchell	 60	 $67	 Candleford	 2:28.72		  .... 14½...................................never near leaders
6 of 18	 26Jul22	 GWO	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 3]	 J Mitchell	 58.5	 $--	 Forest Falcon	 2:05.31		  ...... 4½................................... ran on final furlong

2 DARAMETHOS (IRE) Trainer: J & T Gosden Barrier: 3 Total: 4-1-0-1 Prize Money: $6,130
Jockey: B Sayette (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 4-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Dark Orchid (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-1 Last Win: 23/11/20 (621 Days)
Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
1 of 9	 23Nov20	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 4]	 R Havlin	 59.5	 $6	 Orientalism	 2:09.58		  ........ ½............ ran on strongly to get up close home
4 of 6	 15Apr21	 NMR	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 4]	 B Sayette	 58	 $3	 Al Waqidi	 2:07.10		  ......... 4......plugged on same pace inside final furlong
3 of 6	 25May21	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 87	 [	 3]	 James Doyle	 60.5	 $*2.9	 Irish Legend	 2:09.51		  ...... 1¼...stayed on until no extra in 3rd towards finish
8 of 8	 18Jun21	 NMJ	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 4]	 M Harley	 60.5	 $*4.6	 Wink Of An Eye	 2:10.37		  .... 12¾.............................well beaten final furlong

3 FALLING SHADOW (IRE) Trainer: C Appleby Barrier: 4 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: $5,940
Jockey: James Doyle WT: 59.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 3-2-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Invincible Spirit (IRE) Dam: Belonging J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 13/05/22 (85 Days)
Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
8 of 14	 29Nov21	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 5]	 James Doyle	 59.5	 $8.5	 Spirit Of Nguru	 1:27.63		  .... 10¾...................................never in contention
1 of 9	 11Dec21	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 D Probert	 59.5	 $--	 Quick Change	 1:49.26		  ...... 2¼.ran on well (later dsq for a banned substance)
1 of 9	 13May22	 NBU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 92	 [	 4]	 W Buick	 60.5	 $*2.3	 Tuxedo Junction	 2:10.25		  ...... 2½.................................eased towards finish
7 of 13	 18Jun22	 ASC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 85	 [	14]	 W Buick	 57.5	 $7	 Missed The Cut	 2:06.00		  ...... 8¼....................... kept on steadily final furlong

4 WONDER ELMOSSMAN (IRE) Trainer: J S Moore Barrier: 2 Total: 13-2-6-1 Prize Money: $25,534
Jockey: J F Egan WT: 57.5 Good: 12-1-6-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire h Fav: 3-1-2-0 56-58kg: 6-1-4-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Elzaam (AUS) Dam: Karenka (IRE) J+H: 11-1-5-1 Turf: 6-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 25/04/22 (103 Days)
Owner: Paul Kwok & Ms Angel Li

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 5	 25Apr22	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 80	 [	 3]	 J F Egan	 57.5	 $4.3	 Secret Glow	 1:36.45		  ...... 2½............................................. ran on well
2 of 7	 03May22	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 7]	 J F Egan	 61	 $--	 Isola Rossa	 1:36.59		  ...... 1¼.................................kept on for clear 2nd
5 of 8	 26May22	 SAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 5]	 J F Egan	 55.5	 $11	 Rebel Territory	 1:42.76		  ...... 7¼............................... weakened over 1f out
3 of 8	 16Jun22	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	 4]	 J F Egan	 54	 $8.5	 Karibana	 1:37.43		  ...... 1½.........took 3rd inside final furlong and kept on
2 of 8	 12Jul22	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 1]	 J F Egan	 54	 $10	 Sea The Shells	 2:04.63		  ...... 1¾.............................. no chance with winner
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5 WHITEFEATHERSFALL (IRE) Trainer: C & M Johnston Barrier: 5 Total: 8-1-2-0 Prize Money: $13,436
Jockey: C Fallon WT: 57 Good: 7-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch ire c Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Zoffany (IRE) Dam: Naomh Geileis (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/07/22 (30 Days)
Owner: Mrs Christine E Budden & Partners

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 13	 29Jul21	 GWO	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	12]	 F Norton	 60.5	 $34	 Aswan	 1:30.25		  ......... 4........................................never on terms
13 of 16	 19Aug21	 YOR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	13]	 F Norton	 52.5	 $13	 Harrow	 1:23.16		  .... 14¾......................................... never a factor
4 of 6	 07Sep21	 WND	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 3]	 F Norton	 60.5	 $5	 Tartan Chief	 1:43.85		  ...... 1¾................................stayed on same pace
1 of 6	 07Jul22	 CAR	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 89	 [	 6]	 F Norton	 59	 $17	 Persist	 1:56.77		  ...... 1¾.................................................. readily
9 of 13	 28Jul22	 GWO	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 7]	 F Norton	 54	 $--	 Warren Point	 2:05.15		  .... 14¼............. weakened approaching final furlong

6 NIGHT OF LUXURY Trainer: S Bin Suroor Barrier: 1 Total: 9-2-1-1 Prize Money: $15,843
Jockey: David Egan WT: 56 Good: 5-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk g Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 3-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Postponed (IRE) Dam: Moonlife (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 14/07/22 (23 Days)
Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 21Jan22	 MYD	 awt	 1400	  F 	 HCP	 60	 [	 1]	 G Malune	 54.5	 $--	 Rawy	 1:24.32		  ...... 9¾.................................................Meydan
8 of 13	 04Feb22	 MYD	 awt	 1800	  F 	 HCP	 57	 [	 8]	 G Malune	 57.5	 $--	 Withering	 2:01.93		  ....... 12..................................... never dangerous
1 of 6	 31May22	 LES	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 80	 [	 1]	 P Hanagan	 61.5	 $--	 Thunder Queen	 2:11.91		  ...... 1½.................................... ridden and ran on
4 of 8	 11Jun22	 SAN	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 4]	 P Cosgrave	 56	 $7.5	 Vee Sight	 1:55.76		  ......... 3........................... rallied inside final furlong
1 of 4	 14Jul22	 EPS	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	 3]	 L Steward	 60	 $--	 Wisper	 2:11.24		  ...... 1¾...................................................ran on
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R8 06 Aug 2022 | Newmarket | SOLERA STAKES
Distance: 1408m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP60,000
10:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 1
	 2	 821
	 3	 21
	 4	 15
	 5	 332
	 6	 13
	 7	 313
	 8	 1
	 9	 1

ALSEYOOB (IRE)
DANDY ALYS (IRE)
DIVINA GRACE (IRE)
INANNA (IRE)
IVORY MADONNA (IRE)
LADY ALARA (IRE)
LAKOTA SIOUX (IRE)
MOTTISFONT (IRE)
NOVAKAI

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58

5
4
9
6
3
2
7
8
1

S M LEVEY
R HORNBY
C SHEPHERD
C FALLON
R KINGSCOTE
P J MCDONALD
JAMES DOYLE
G ROOKE
C LEE

I MOHAMMED
R BECKETT
R GUEST
S P C WOODS
R SPENCER
C HILLS
C & M JOHNSTON
H MORRISON
K R BURKE

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK

--
79
--
84
97
90
92
--
--

	 1-�1�-0-0
	 3-�1�-1-0
	 2-�1�-1-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 3-�0�-1-2
	 2-�1�-0-1
	 3-�1�-0-2
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 1-�1�-0-0

$8,100
$6,062
$6,602
$6,489
$18,935
$9,758
$16,400
$3,672
$3,672

	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-1-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	3-�1�-0-2
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 ALSEYOOB (IRE) Trainer: I Mohammed Barrier: 5 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $8,100
Jockey: S M Levey WT: 58 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Stellar Glow (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 09/07/22 (28 Days)
Owner: Mr Saeed H Altayer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
1 of 6	 09Jul22	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 1]	 S M Levey	 58	 $15	 Luckin Brew	 1:25.78		  ........ ½.............................................. stayed on

2 DANDY ALYS (IRE) Trainer: R Beckett Barrier: 4 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money: $6,062
Jockey: R Hornby WT: 58 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dandy Man (IRE) Dam: Alyssum (IRE) J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 28/07/22 (9 Days)
Owner: The Sunshine Partnership & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
8 of 10	 14May22	 NMR	turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	 2]	 H Crouch	 58	 $11	 Mawj	 1:13.47		  ....... 14................. ridden and weakened over 1f out
2 of 14	 21Jun22	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	10]	 R Hornby	 58	 $--	 Rage Of Bamby	 1:12.32		  ....... hd................. stayed on but headed final stride
1 of 9	 28Jul22	 NTT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	 7]	 R Hornby	 58	 $*1.7	 Impeachment	 1:00.60		  ......... 1.............................................. ridden out

3 DIVINA GRACE (IRE) Trainer: R Guest Barrier: 9 Total: 2-1-1-0 Prize Money: $6,602
Jockey: C Shepherd WT: 58 Good: 2-1-1-0 Track: 2-1-1-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Golden Horn Dam: Beautiful Forest J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/07/22 (21 Days)
Owner: Top Hat And Tails

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
2 of 5	 25Jun22	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 3]	 C Shepherd	 58	 $13	 Fairy Cross	 1:28.63		  ...... 4¼.............................. no chance with winner
1 of 8	 16Jul22	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	 9]	 C Shepherd	 57.5	 $5.5	 Tessa	 1:26.76		  ..... Lhd...................stayed on to lead towards finish

4 INANNA (IRE) Trainer: S P C Woods Barrier: 6 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $6,489
Jockey: C Fallon WT: 58 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Acclamation Dam: Kiss Of Spring (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 20/05/22 (78 Days)
Owner: Mr S P C Woods

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
1 of 7	 20May22	 HDO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 4]	 B Curtis	 58	 $--	 Satirical	 1:28.99		  ..... Lhd..........................ran on to lead close home
5 of 10	 21Jul22	 SAN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 5]	 T Marquand	 58	 $--	 Dance In The Grass	1:30.16		  ...... 9¼........................................ never involved
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5 IVORY MADONNA (IRE) Trainer: R Spencer Barrier: 3 Total: 3-0-1-2 Prize Money: $18,935
Jockey: R Kingscote WT: 58 Good: 3-0-1-2 Track: 1-0-1-0

2yo gr ire f Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Clem Fandango (FR) (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Phil Cunningham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
3 of 10	 21May22	 GWO	turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 5]	 J Crowley	 58	 $5	 Fully Wet	 1:13.55		  ...... 2¾................stayed on same pace final furlong
3 of 16	 17Jun22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 98	 [	 1]	 H Doyle	 58	 $--	 Meditate	 1:14.38		  ......... 2..........................................nearest finish
2 of 9	 07Jul22	 NMJ	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 5]	 H Doyle	 58	 $*2.3	 Funny Story	 1:12.26		  ...... 1¾...................... stayed on inside final furlong

6 LADY ALARA (IRE) Trainer: C Hills Barrier: 2 Total: 2-1-0-1 Prize Money: $9,758
Jockey: P J Mcdonald WT: 58 Good: 2-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Invincible Spirit (IRE) Dam: Red Halo (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 30/06/22 (37 Days)
Owner: Alara Investments Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
1 of 14	 30Jun22	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 2]	 K Shoemark	 58	 $12	 Clochette	 1:13.99		  ........ ½....................................always holding on
3 of 10	 21Jul22	 SAN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	 9]	 K Shoemark	 58	 $13	 Dance In The Grass	1:30.16		  ...... 6¾........................no chance with leading duo

7 LAKOTA SIOUX (IRE) Trainer: C & M Johnston Barrier: 7 Total: 3-1-0-2 Prize Money: $16,400
Jockey: James Doyle WT: 58 Good: 3-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-2
Sire: Sioux Nation (USA) Dam: Shemiyla (FR) (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 3-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 30/05/22 (68 Days)
Owner: Gallop Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
3 of 7	 20May22	 HDO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 6]	 C Beasley	 58	 $10	 Inanna	 1:28.99		  ........nk..................................headed close home
1 of 8	 30May22	 LIN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	 6]	 J Mitchell	 58	 $*4	 Miska	 1:24.50		  ...... 6½................. ridden clear entering final furlong
3 of 13	 18Jun22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 88	 [	 9]	 James Doyle	 57.5	 $41	 Holloway Boy	 1:28.12		  ...... 2½............................. went 3rd towards finish

8 MOTTISFONT (IRE) Trainer: H Morrison Barrier: 8 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $3,672
Jockey: G Rooke WT: 58 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Adaay (IRE) Dam: Broadlands J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/07/22 (26 Days)
Owner: The End-r-ways Partnership & Partners

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
1 of 9	 11Jul22	 FFL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 2]	 G Rooke	 58	 $13	 Almutawakel	 1:32.40		  ......... 1...................................................ran on

9 NOVAKAI Trainer: K R Burke Barrier: 1 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $3,672
Jockey: C Lee WT: 58 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Elasia J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/07/22 (21 Days)
Owner: Sheikh Mohammed Obaid Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  ......................................................................
1 of 6	 16Jul22	 DON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 6]	 T Eaves	 58	 $8.5	 Crackovia	 1:25.29		  ...... 4¼..............................edged right and ran on


